505852645 01/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5899582

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | LIEN |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| DONALD L RIESTERER | 05/08/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA | |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1801 CALIFORNIA STREET | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 1600 | |
| City: | DENVER | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80202 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7856755 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 454-0100

Email: william.gillespie@usdoj.gov

Correspondent Name: U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE ATTN: WILLIAM B. GILLESPIE

Address Line 1: 1801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WILLIAM B GILLESPIE | |
|--------------------|------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /William B. Gillespie/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/08/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=MVRA lien to file at USPTO#page1.tif

PATENT 505852645 REEL: 051505 FRAME: 0984

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL NOTICE OF LIEN FOR FINE AND/OR RESTITUTION IMPOSED PURSUANT TO THE ANTI-TERRORISM AND EFFECTIVE DEATH PENALTY ACT OF 1996

RETURN:

United States Attorney's Office for

the District of Colorado

1801 California Street, Suite 1600

Denver, CO 80202

Serial Number CO-20-039

NOTICE is hereby given of a lien against the property of the defendant named below. Pursuant to Title 18, United States Code, § 3613(c), a fine or an order of restitution imposed pursuant to the provisions of subchapter C of chapter 227 is a lien in favor of the United States upon all property belonging to the person fined or ordered to pay restitution. Pursuant to § 3613(d), a notice of lien shall be considered a notice of lien for taxes for the purposes of any State or local law providing for the filing of a tax lien. The lien arises at the time of the entry of judgment and continues until the liability is satisfied, remitted, or set aside, or until it becomes unenforceable pursuant to § 3613(b).

Name of Defendant/Social Security

Number

Donald Leonard Riesterer

SSN: ***-**-6831

Residence

500 E Grant St, # 608

Minneapolis, MN 55404

Amount of Fine/Restitution

\$209,100.00

Court Imposing Judgment

U.S. District Court
District of Colorado

Court Number

15-CR-000206

Date of Judgment

May 3, 2017

Date of Entry of Judgment

May 8, 2017

Rate of Interest

0.00%

If payment becomes past due, penalties totaling up to 25 percent of the principal amount past due may arise. 18 U.S.C. § 3612(g).

IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION--With respect to the lien listed above, this notice shall operate as a certificate of release pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 3613(b) by operation of law, but no later than <u>November 3, 2039</u> (twenty years plus term of imprisonment).

PLACE OF FILING U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

This notice was prepared and signed at Denver, Colorado on this ______ day of January, 2020.

Signature

Assistant United States Attorney

(303) 454-0100

PATENT REEL: 051505 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 01/08/2020